PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Barry J McMiles			04/04/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: The Su	The Subsea Company					
Street Address: 4527 B	4527 Brittmoore					
City: Houston	Houston					
State/Country: TEXAS	TEXAS					
Postal Code: 77041	77041					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 6152		9356		4		
Application Number: 13320		0068		61 520256		
Application Number: 13320		0066		615		
Application Number: 13320		0062				
Application Number: 13116		6429		\$360 00		
Application Number: 1268		3875				
Application Number: 1267		4440				
Application Number: 1189		5692				
Application Number: 11		2787				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(713)877-9100
Phone:	713 840-9994
Email:	jpetruzzi@masonpetruzzi.com
Correspondence will be ser	nt to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
via US Mail.	
Correspondent Name:	James D. Petruzzi

PATENT REEL: 028010 FRAME: 0921

501881244

	4900 Woodway, Suite 745 Houston, TEXAS 77056		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James D. Petruzzi		
Total Attachments: 3 source=AssignmentSubsea04042012#page1.tif source=AssignmentSubsea04042012#page2.tif source=AssignmentSubsea04042012#page3.tif			

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Barry J. McMiles and Thomas A. Cates (hereinafter called "Assignors"), located in Houston, Texas, are the inventors of the following U.S. Patent Applications:

Title	Application Serial Number	Filing Date	Inventors
PLUG AND PRESSURE TEST METHOD	61/529,356	AUGUST 31, 2011	BARRY J. MCMILES
PILOT REGULATOR	13/320,068	OCTOBER 20, 2010	BARRY J. MCMILES
PIPE CONNECTOR	13/320,066	OCTOBER 5, 2010	BARRY J. MCMILES
SHUTTLE VALVE	13/320,062	OCTOBER 4, 2010	BARRY J. MCMILES
GASLESS PILOT ACCUMULATOR	13/116,429	MAY 26, 2011	BARRY J. MCMILES
RETROFIT CLAMP FOR MUX, UMBILICALS AND IWOCS	13/016,212	JANUARY 28, 2011	BARRY J. MCMILES, THOMAS A. CATES
SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR DRILLING RISER CONDUIT CLAMPS	12/683,875	JANUARY 7, 2010	BARRY J. MCMILES
HYDRAULIC SIGNATURE TESTER	12/674,440	FEBRUARY 22, 2010	BARRY J. MCMILES
HIGH PRESSURE LARGE BORE UTILITY LINE CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY	11/895,692	AUGUST 27, 2007	BARRY J. MCMILES
METHODS AND APPARATUS TO EXCLUDE FUNCTION FLUID OR SEAWATER FROM SOLENOID ARMATURE CAVITIES IN SUBSEA OR SURFACE SOLENOID VALVES	11/712,787	MARCH 1, 2007	BARRY J. MCMILES

1 of 3

And whereas, The Subsea Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Nevada, with a place of business at 4527 Brittmoore, Houston, Texas 77041 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. Patent Applications and the inventions thereof, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof and sufficiency thereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Applications, and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the U.S. Patent Applications; and the right to sue for all past, present and future infringements, and Assignors hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign patents on said inventions and Assignors will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee. Assignors agree to cooperate with Assignee to provide the necessary executed assignments and other documents as required to perfect the assignment set forth herein.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Executed at Houston, Texas, this $\frac{4}{4}$ day of $\frac{4}{2}$ day of $\frac{4}{2}$, 2012. (City) (State)

Barry J. McMiles

STATE OF TEXAS HARRIS COUNTY, SS.

At Houston, Texas, this $\underline{4}$ day of $\underline{Ae^{-1}}$, 2012, Barry J. McMiles, acknowledged this instrument, by him sealed and subscribed, to be his free act and deed.

Before mg

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028010 FRAME: 0924

Thomas A. Cates

STATE OF TEXAS HARRIS COUNTY, SS.

At Houston, Texas this \underline{A} day of \underline{Apcil} , 2012, Thomas A. Cates, acknowledged this instrument, by him sealed and subscribed, to be his free act and deed.

1 -1 Notary Public Before me CLIMN MANN NEUYER ision Expires 2. 2013

RECORDED: 04/09/2012

. . .